PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3381155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE MEHLHORN	05/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SULZER MANAGEMENT AG	
Street Address:	NEUWIESENSTRASSE 15	
City:	WINTERTHUR	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14649459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IR-US155380	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY HOWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Howell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif

REEL: 035779 FRAME: 0829 503334537

PATENT

96201, POTUS ASG

Attorney Docket No.: IR-US155380

ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, I, Steve MEHLHORN, residing at Ackersteinstrasse 149, CH-8049, Zürich, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), have made a certain invention entitled PUMPING APPARATUS HAVING A FLOW GUIDING ELEMENT which is the subject of EP Application No. 12197150.1; and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor have sold and assigned, unto

Sulzer Management AG Neuwiesenstrasse 15 8401 Winterthur Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to the invention which is the subject of EP Application No. 12197150.1.

ASSIGNOR:

Place and Date: Winterthur May 11th, 2015

Name: Steve MEHLHORN Ackersteinstrasse 149,

CH-8049, Zürich

S:\Appins IRSCH INTELLECTUAL PROP. SER. (IR)\IR-US155380 - IPSP8201PCTU8\Mehlhöm Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 035779 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 06/03/2015